________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
360 Fourteenth Street, Hoboken, New Jersey, 07030.     T: 201-386-0637     F: 201-386-0628     www.mvmkarchitecture.com
A r c h i t e c t u r e  +  D e s i g n
January 14th, 2025
Project Title: Capital Fund Program Improvements for The Asbury Park Housing Authority
Gymnasium Space Renovation at Robinson Tower – Addendum #1
This Addendum supersedes all conflicting and contrary information in said Contract Documents, and said documents are
hereby amended in certain particulars as described below.  This Addendum is issued for the purpose of amending certain requirements

TYPE DESIG.
V
TYPE DESIGNATION
DETAIL DESIGNATIONS
INTERIOR ELEVATION
ELEVATION DETAIL DESIGNATIONS
SECTION DETAIL DESIGNATIONS
PLAN DETAIL DESIGNATIONS
DETAIL #
ELEVATION
DRAWN ON
DETAIL #
ELEVATION
SECTION #
SHEET #
1
A10 SHEET #
1
A10 SHEET #
DETAIL #1
A10 SHEET #
# CASEWORK / EQUIPMENT NUMBER - SEE SCHEDULE FOR INFORMATION
EXACTLY. PAINT ENTIRE ROOM TYP.
5. - WHERE PATCHED / PAINTED SURACES CANNOT BE
PAINTED TO MATCH EXISTING PAINT COLORS & CONDITIONS
     C. PAINTING                           G. MISC. ITEMS AS CALLED FOR ON PLANS
FASTEN GYPSUM BOARD W/ NO. 6 SCREWS SPACED AT 12" O.C. TYP.
     WITH CODES, STANDARDS AND AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. NO FUTURE OWNER
     FINISHES SHALL BE AS SELECTED BY THE ARCHITECT. SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR
     AT AREAS OF NEW WORK (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). ALL COLORS AND
     BUILDER PREFERENCES, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SELECTIONS, OWNER'S
     BUILDING. IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIELD CONDITIONS, TRADE PRACTICES,
     HAVING JURISDICTION AND ANY SUCH-LIKE CIRCUMSTANCE AND/OR CONDITION,
     REQUIREMENTS, THE REQUIREMENTS OF UTILITY COMPANIES AND AGENCIES
19.- THE DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE ARCHITECT REPRESENT GENERAL
18.- ALL PAINTING AND STAINING SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT
16.- ALL NEW WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
     (MINIMUM) W/ MAX. MOISTURE CONTENT 19 %, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
     SELECTION BY THE ARCHITECT.
17.- ALL DOOR TRIM TO BE 1"x4" AZEK PAINT GRADE TRIM
 9.- ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE MANUFACTURERS GUARANTEES, OPERATION AND
     FROM THE SITE ON A REGULAR BASIS BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR..
     TELEPHONE, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING LINES, ETC. AS CONDITIONS WARRANT TO
     INTERFERENCES WITH PROPOSED WORK TO THE ARCHITECT. RELOCATE EXISTING
     MATTERS NOT ADDRESSED BY THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE, WHEN
     SUCH CHANGES WHERE SUCH CHANGES HAVE NOT BEEN AUTHOR. BY THE ARCHITECT.
     SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THOSE PARTIES AUTHORIZING AND/OR UNDERTAKING
     SUPERVISE ALL WORK AND SHALL ASSURE THAT ALL DESIGN CONDITIONS ARE
     SAME WITH OWNER AND ALL ADJACENT TRADES. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
     METHODS, SEQUENCES, TECHNIQUES AND JOB-SITE SAFETY AND SHALL COORDINATE
12.- LOCATE ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND REPORT ALL
11.- CHANGES TO THE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR THE USES THEREOF WHICH
 3.- THE CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND PAYING FOR ALL
     WHICH WOULD NOT DELAY THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK.
     MANUFACTURERS, AND ASSEMBLIES MAY BE CONSIDERED WHEN SPECIFICALLY